	PTO-1594	02-03-1	999	HE	ET		ARTMENT OF COMM	
(Rev. (6-95) No. 0651-001 (exp. 4/94)					Pa	atent and Trademark	UTTICE
OIVID I	To the Honorable Commissioner c	1009569	. 18/88 11/18 1/1		ed origi-	al documen	ts or copy thereof	
								
	1. Name of conveying party(ies): 1.25.99		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Reptron Electronics, Inc.					
I	Reptron Electronics, Inc.			Name: Repti	ron E	Tec.CLOU1	LCS, LIC.	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association		iation		Internal Addre	ess:			
	General Partnership	d Partnership		Street Addres	ss: 14	401 McCc	ormick Drive	
∏	T.T.		Street Address: 14401 McCormick Drive					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes		□ Yes □ No	City: <u>Tampa</u> State: <u>FL</u> Zip: <u>33626</u>					
2 Notes of company				☐ Individual ☐ Association	l(s) citiz	zenship		
3.	Nature of conveyance:			☐ General P	Partners	ihip		
_		Merger		☐ Limited Page Corporation	Partners	hip • Floria	da	
	Security Agreement Other	Change of Name		☐ Other	JLdL		da	
	cution Date: December 31, 1993		lf as				d States, a domestic	
Exe	Execution Date: December 31, 1993		representative designation to attached:					
			-	_			ment from assignment)	
			Add	litional name(s) &	& addres	ss(es) attach	hed? 🗆 Yes 🗆 No	
Application number(s) or patent number(s): I								WWW
	A. Trademark Application No.s(s)		В.	Trademark Re	egistrati	ion No.() MANAMANANANANANANANANANANANANANANANANAN	, tan in a
				2,196,819			01-25-19 ⁹⁹)
 				1,230,911	Ĺ		U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Ma	ail Acpt Dt.
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No U.S. Patento								
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6.	Total number				
	_	•		registrations i	involve	d:	2	
	Name: Kimberly A. Collins, Internal Address:	ESQ.	7.	Total fee (37				
	THORP REED & ARMSTRONG							
	Street Address: One Riverfront	 Center		XX Enclosed Authorize		e charged	to deposit account	
		15222	8.	Deposit accor	ount nur	mber:		
	CityPittsburgh State:PA ZIP:	13222		20-08				
2/03/19	99 DNGUYEN 00000004 2196819							
FC:48	1 49-99 0P			(Attach duplicate	e copy of	this page if p	paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE								
9. Statement and signature.								
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy								
of the original document.								
		1	/ ·	7/1.			1 /-	
Kimb	erly A. Collins Name of Person Signing	y 11	Cellen	n		//2//97	-	
PA Id. No. 76998 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:								
	Fotal number of pag	ges including cover sh	eet, att	acnments, and	a docun	nents: L		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231



ARTICLES OF MERGER BETWEEN REPTRON ELECTRONICS, INC., A MICHIGAN CORPORATION AND REPTRON ELECTRONICS, INC., A FLORIDA CORPORATION

Pursuant to the Florida Business Corporation Act and the Michigan Business Corporation Act, Reptron Electronics, Inc., a Michigan Corporation ("Reptron/Michigan") and Reptron Electronics, Inc. ("Survivor") adopt the following Articles of Merger for the purpose of merging Reptron/Michigan into the Survivor, the latter of which is to survive the merger.

ARTICLE I

The Plan of Merger is as follows:

PLAN OF MERGER

Reptron Electronics, Inc., a Michigan corporation ("Reptron/Michigan"), and Reptron Electronics, Inc., a Florida corporation (the "Survivor"), hereby adopt the following plan of merger pursuant to Section 607.1104, Florida Statutes.

a) The names of each corporation planning to merge are:

Reptron Electronics, Inc., a Michigan corporation Rep'ron Electronics, Inc., a Florida corporation

b) The name of the surviving corporation is:

Reptron Electronics, Inc., a Florida corporation

c) The terms and conditions of merger are as follows:

On the effective date of the merger, Reptron/Michigan shall merge into the Survivor. The separate existence of Reptron/Michigan shall cease, its issued and outstanding stock shall be cancelled and the Survivor shall succeed to all the rights, privileges, immunities, and franchises and all the property, real, personal and mixed of Reptron/Michigan without the necessity for any separate transfer. The Survivor shall thereafter be responsible and liable for all obligations of Reptron/Michigan, including without limitation all rights and obligations of Reptron/Michigan under a certain Incentive Stock Option Plan granted December 3, 1993, and neither the rights of the creditors nor any liens on the property of Reptron/Michigan shall be impaired by the merger. There shall be no changes in the Articles of Incorporation of the Survivor as a result of this merger.



REEL: 1847 FRAME: 0160

